196 Baker Avenue, Concord, Massachusetrts 01742

July 14, 2004

Secretary Ellen Roy Herzfelder

Secretary of Environmental Affairs

251 Causeway Street, Suite 900

Boston, MA 02114

Attention: Nicholas Zavolas - MEPA Unit

Subject: EOEA No. 12617 - CWMP/FEIR Phase ITI
Nantucket, Massachusetts

Dear Secretary Herzfelder:

Enclosed please find three (3) copies of supplemental information to the Report entitled
“Comprehensive Wastewater Management Plan and Final Environmental Impact Report
Phase III (Phase Il Report), which was filed March 31, 2004 and received a MEPA
Certificate on May 14, 2004. This supplemental filing contains information that was either
requested by commenters or data received after the March 31, 2004 CWMP/FEIR filing.
Enclosed please find the following:

* Sample scenarios of individual costing information for each Study Areas - monthly
and yearly .

* Copies of approved Town Meeting Articles (April 2004) for (1) Sewer Districts;
(2) Preliminary Design Report for Surfside WWTF; and (3) Infiltration and Inflow
Studies.

= Supplemental information requested by Coastal Zone Management

*  Proposal for supplemental studies at Surfside WWTF conforming to The Natural
Heritage & Endangered Species Program (NHESP) request.

This supplemental information has been provided to all parties on the distribution list in
Section 7 of the Phase IIl Report. In addition, it has been included in the six (6) Depositories
for public review located in the Selectmen and Town Clerk’s Offices in the Town Hall,
Department of Public Works, Nantucket Land Council, Nantucket Planning and Economic
Development Commission and at the Athenaeum (Public Library). The complete
CWMP/EIR Report, as well as all supplemental information, can also be accessed at the
Town’s website at www.nantucket-ma.gov.

A Public Hearing for the Phase IIl CWMP/FEIR is scheduled for Tuesday, July 27, 2004.
Advertisements for the Public Hearing began in the local papers on June 13, 2004 and
notices have been posted in various Town buildings.

Li\work\27355\PRONReport\Phase IINSupplemental Phase 3 submittal.doc

EARTH@TECH

A Tyco Infrastructure Services Company

Telephone
978.371.4000
Facsimile

978.371.2468



196 Baker Avenue, Concord, Massachusertts 01742

If you have questions regarding this project, please contact the undersigned at 978-371-4142.

Very truly yours,
Earth Tech, Inc.

Rosemary T.(@lacquier
Project Engineer

cc: Phase III Distribution List
enclosures

Telephone
978.371.4000
Facsimile

978.371.2468
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WARRENS LANDING BETTERMENT CALCULATIONS-25%

Loan Amount | Interest Rate | Term Start Date
$ 4,662 2% 20 years | Jan 2005
Summary of Payments & Interest

Your Monthly Payment will be $23.58

Total Interest Paid over Life of Loan $998.23

Interest Paid in 2005 $91.49

Interest Paid in 2006 $87.63

Average Monthly Interest over Life of Loan | $4.16

Payment Schedule for 2005
Month Principal Paid | Interest Paid | Loan Balance
Jan 2005 $15.81 $7.77 $4,646.19
Feb 2005 $15.84 $7.74 $ 4,630.35
Mar 2005 $ 15.87 $7.72 $4,614.48
Apr 2005 $15.89 $7.69 $4,598.58
May 2005 $15.92 $7.66 $4,582.66
Jun 2005 $15.95 $7.64 $4,566.72
Jul 2005 - $1597 $7.61 $ 4,550.74
Aug 2005 $ 16.00| $7.58 $4,534.75
Sep 2005 $16.03 $7.56 $4,518.72
Oct 2005 $16.05 $7.53 $4,502.67
Nov-2005 $ 16.08 $7.50 $ 4,486.59
Dec 2005 $16.11 $7.48 $4,470.48
Yearly Payment Schedule
Year Principal Paid | Interest Paid | Loan Balance

Year 2005 $191.52 $91.49 $4,470.48
Year 2006 $195.39 $ 87.63 $4,275.09
Year 2007 $199.33 $ 83.68 $4,075.76
Year 2008 $203.35 $ 79.66 $3,872.41
Year 2009 $207.46 $75.55 $ 3,664.95
Year 2010 $211.65 $71.37 $3,453.31
Year 2011 $215.92 $67.09 $3,237.39
Year 2012 $220.28 $62.74 $3,017.11
Year 2013 $224.72 $58.29 $2,792.39
Year 2014 $229.26 $53.75 $2,563.13
Year 2015 $233.88 $49.13 $2,329.25
Year 2016 $ 238.61 $44.41 $ 2,090.64
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Anount {x 18680 %=

Year 2017 $243.42 $39.59 $1,847.22
Year 2018 $248.34 $ 34.68 $1,598.89
Year 2019 $253.35 $ 29.66 $ 1,345.54
Year 2020 $258.46 $ 24.55 $ 1,087.08
Year 2021 $263.68 $19.33 $ 823.40
Year 2022 $269.00 $ 14.01 $ 554.40
Year 2023 $274.43 $8.58 $279.97
Year 2024 $279.97 $3.04 $0.00

Loan Balance

e Balance with No Extra Payments

B 7 8 4

Years Fron How

TN

10 11 12 13 # 15 16 17 18 i3
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MONOMOY BETTERMENT CALCULATIONS -25%

Loan Amount | Interest Rate | Term | Start Date
$6,141 2% 20 years | Jan 2005
Summary of Payments & Interest
Your Monthly Payment will be $31.07
Total Interest Paid over Life of Loan $1,314.91
Interest Paid in 2005 $120.52
Interest Paid in 2006 $115.42
Average Monthly Interest over Life of Loan $5.48
Payment Schedule for 2005
Month Principal Paid | Interest Paid | Loan Balance
Jan 2005 $20.83 $10.24 $6,120.17
Feb 2005 $20.87 $ 10.20] $ 6,099.30]
Mar 2005 $20.90 $10.17 $6,078.40
Apr 2005 $20.94 $10.13 $6,057.47
May 2005 $20.97 $10.10 $ 6,036.50
Jun 2005 $21.01 $ 10.06 $6,015.49
Jul 2005 $21.04 $10.03 $5,994.45
Aug 2005 $21.08 $9.99 $5,973.37
- Sep 2005 $21.11 $9.96 $5,952.26
Oct 2005 $21.15 $9.92 $5,931.12
Nov 2005 $21.18 $9.89 $ 5,909.94
Dec 2005 $21.22 $9.85 $5,888.72
Yearly Payment Schedule
Year Principal Paid | Interest Paid | Loan Balance
Year 2005 $252.28 $ 120.52 $5,888.72
Year 2006 $257.37 $11542 $5,631.35
Year 2007 $262.57 $110.23 $5,368.78
Year 2008 $267.87 $104.93 $5,100.92
Year 2009 $273.27 $ 99.52 $4,827.64
Year 2010 $278.79 $94.01 $4,548.85
Year 2011 $284.42 $ 88.38 $4,264.44
Year 2012 $290.16 $ 82.64 $3,974.28
Year 2013 $296.01 $76.78 $3,678.27
Year 2014 $301.99 $ 70.81 $3,376.28
Year 2015 $308.08 $64.71 $ 3,068.19|
Year 2016 $314.30 $ 58.49 $2,753.89)
T L
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Amount {x 168088 $=)

Year 2017 $ 320.65 $52.15 $2,433.24
Year 2018 $327.12 $45.68 $2,106.13
Year 2019 $333.72 $39.07 $1,772.41
Year 2020 $340.46 $32.34 $1,431.95
Year 2021 $347.33 $25.47 $1,084.62
Year 2022 $354.34 $ 18.46 $730.28
Year 2023 $361.49 $11.30 $ 368.79
Year 2024 $ 368.79 $4.01 $0.00

Loan Balance

5

B 7 a

9

Years Fron How
e Halance with Mo Extra Payments
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MADAKET BETTERMENT CALCULATIONS -25%

Loan Amount | Interest Rate | Term Start Date

$4,614 2% 20 years | Jan 2005
Summary of Payments & Interest

Your Monthly Payment will be $23.34
Total Interest Paid over Life of Loan $987.95
Interest Paid in 2005 $90.55
Interest Paid in 2006 $ 86.72
Average Monthly Interest over Life of Loan | $4.12

Payment Schedule for 2005

Month Principal Paid | Interest Paid | Loan Balance
Jan 2005 $15.65 $7.69 $4,598.35
Feb 2005 $15.68 $ 7.66 $ 4,582.67
Mar 2005 $15.70 $7.64 $ 4,566.97
Apr 2005 $15.73 $7.61 $4,551.24
May 2005 $15.76 $7.59 $4,535.48
Jun 2005 $15.78 $7.56 $4,519.70
Jul 2005 $15.81 $7.53 $4,503.89
Aug 2005 $15.83 $7.51 $ 4,488.06
Sep 2005 $15.86 $7.48 $4,472.19
Oct 2005 $ 15.89 $7.45 $ 4,456.31
Nov 2005 $15.91 $7.43 $ 4,440.39
Dec 2005 $15.94 $ 7.40 $ 4,424.45

Yearly Payment Schedule
Year Principal Paid | Interest Paid | Loan Balance
Year 2005 $ 189.55 $90.55 $ 442445
Year 2006 $ 193.37 $86.72 $ 4,231.08
Year 2007 $197.28 $82.82 $ 4,033.80]
Year 2008 $201.26 $78.84 $3,832.54
Year 2009 $205.32 $ 74.78 $3,627.22
Year 2010 $209.47 $70.63 $3,417.75
Year 2011 $213.69 $ 66.40 $ 3,204.06
Year 2012 $218.01 $62.09 $2,986.05
Year 2013 $222.41 $57.69 $2,763.64
Year 2014 $226.90 $ 53.20| $2,536.74
Year 2015 $231.48 $ 48.62 $2,305.27
Year 2016 $ 236.15 $43.95 $2,069.12
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Anount {x 1688 $=)

Year 2017 $240.92 $39.18 $ 1,828.20l
Year 2018 $245.78 $34.32 $1,582.42
Year 2019 $250.74 $29.36 $1,331.69
Year 2020 $255.80 $24.30 $1,075.88
Year 2021 $260.96 $19.13 $ 814.92
Year 2022 $266.23 $ 13.87} $ 548.69
Year 2023 $271.60 $ 8.49 $277.09
Year 2024 $277.09 $3.01 $0.00

Loan Balance

=en Balance with No Extra Payments

‘& 7 -]

9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Years Fron How
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SOMERSET BETTERMENT CALCULATIONS -25%

Interest Rate

Start Date

Loan Amount Term
$ 8,450 2% 20 years | Jan 2005
Summary of Payments & Interest

Your Monthly Payment will be $42.75

Total Interest Paid over Life of Loan $ 1,809.31

Interest Paid in 2005 $165.83

Interest Paid in 2006 $158.82

Average Monthly Interest over Life of Loan $7.54

Payment Schedule for 2005
Month Principal Paid | Interest Paid | Loan Balance
Jan 2005 $ 28.66 $14.08 $ 8,421.34
Feb 2005 - $28.71 $ 14.04 $ 8,392.62
Mar 2005 $28.76 $13.99 $ 8,363.87
Apr 2005 $28.81 $13.94 $ 8,335.06
May 2005 $28.86 $ 13.89 $ 8,306.20
Jun 2005 $ 28.90] $13.84 $ 8,277.30
Jul 2005 $28.95 $13.80 $ 8,248.35
Aug 2005 $29.00 $13.75 $8,219.35
Sep 2005 $29.05 $ 13.70] $ 8,190.30
Oct 2005 $29.10] $13.65 $8,161.20
Nov 2005 $29.15 $13.60 $8,132.06
Dec 2005 $29.19 $13.55 $ 8,102.86
Yearly Payment Schedule
Year Principal Paid | Interest Paid | Loan Balance

Year 2005 $347.14 $ 165.83 $ 8,102.86
Year 2006 ' $354.14 $158.82 $7,748.72
Year 2007 $361.29 $151.67 $ 7,387.43
Year 2008 $ 368.58 $144.38 $ 7,018.85
Year 2009 $376.02 $136.94 $ 6,642.82
Year 2010 $383.61 $129.35 $6,259.21
Year 2011 $391.36 $ 121.61 $5,867.85
Year 2012 $ 399.26 $113.71 $ 5,468.60]
Year 2013 $ 407.31 $105.65 $5,061.28
Year 2014 $415.54 $97.43 $4,645.75
Year 2015 $423.92 $89.04 $4,221.83
Year 2016 $432.48 $ 80.49 - $3,789.35
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Amount (% 1888 $s3)

Year 2017 $441.21 $71.76 $3,348.14
Year 2018 $450.11 $ 62.85 $2,898.02
Year 2019 $ 459.20 $53.77 $2,438.83
Year 2020 $ 468.47 $44.50 $1,970.36
Year 2021 $477.92 $35.04 $1,492.43
Year 2022 $ 487.57 $25.40 $ 1,004.86
Year 2023 $ 497.41 $15.55 $ 507.45
Year 2024 $507.45 $5.51 $0.00

12

Loan Balance

— Balance with No Extra Payments

B 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 1S 16 17 18 19

Years Fron How
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SHIMMO BETTERMENT CALCULATIONS-25%

Loan Amount | Interest Rate | Term Start Date
$9,024 2% 20 years | Jan 2005
Summary of Payments & Interest
Your Monthly Payment will be $45.65
Total Interest Paid over Life of Loan $1,932.22
Interest Paid in 2005 $177.09
Interest Paid in 2006 $ 169.61
Average Monthly Interest over Life of Loan $8.05
Payment Schedule for 2005
Month Principal Paid | Interest Paid | Loan Balance
Jan 2005 $ 30.61 $15.04 $ 8,993.39¢
Feb 2005 $ 30.66 $14.99 $ 8,962.73
Mar 2005 $30.71 $14.94 $ 8,932.01
Apr 2005 $30.76 $14.89 $ 8,901.25
May 2005 $30.82 $ 14.84 $ 8,870.43
Jun 2005 $30.87 $14.78 $ 8,839.57
Jul 2005 $30.92 $14.73 $ 8,808.65
Aug 2005 $30.97 $ 14.68 $ 8,777.68
Sep 2005 $31.02 $ 14.63 $ 8,746.66
Oct 2005 $31.07 $14.58 $ 8,715.58
Nov 2005 $31.12 $14.53 $ 8,684.46
Dec 2005 $31.18 $14.47 $ 8,653.28
Yearly Payment Schedule
Year Principal Paid | Interest Paid | Loan Balance
Year 2005 $370.72 $177.09 $ 8,653.28
Year 2006 $378.20 $ 169.61 $ 8,275.08
Year 2007 $ 385.83 $161.98 $7,889.25
Year 2008 $393.62 $ 154.19 $ 7,495.63
Year 2009 $401.57 $ 146.24 $ 7,094.06
Year 2010 $409.67 $138.14 $ 6,684.39
Year 2011 $417.94 $129.87 $ 6,266.45
Year 2012 $426.38 $121.43 $ 5,840.07
Year 2013 $434.98 $112.83 $ 5,405.09]
Year 2014 $ 443.76 $ 104.05 $4,961.33
Year 2015 $452.72 $ 95.09 $4,508.61
Year 2016 $461.86 $ 85.95 $ 4,046.75
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Anount {x 1068 $=)

Year 2017 $471.18 $ 76.63 $ 3,575.57
Year 2018 $ 480.69 $67.12 $ 3,094.88
Year 2019 $490.39 $57.42 $ 2,604.49
Year 2020 $ 500.29 $47.52 $2,104.20
Year 2021 $510.39 $37.42 $ 1,593.81
Year 2022 $520.69 $27.12 $1,073.12
Year 2023 $531.20 $ 16.61 $541.92
Year 2024 $541.92 $5.89 $ 0.00]

1

Loan Balance

= HBalance with No Extra Payments

B 7 8 9

18 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
Years Fron How

Page 2 of 2

5/13/2004



INNOVATIVE/ALTERNATIVE CALCULATIONS -100%

Loan Amount | Interest Rate | Term | Start Date

$ 72,500 2% 20 years | Jan 2005
Summary of Payments & Interest _

Your Monthly Payment will be $366.77

Total Interest Paid over Life of Loan $15,523.70

Interest Paid in 2005 $1,422.80

Interest Paid in 2006 $1,362.68

Average Monthly Interest over Life of Loan $ 64.68

Payment Schedule for 2005

Month Principal Paid | Interest Paid | Loan Balance |
Jan 2005 $245.93 $120.83 $72,254.07
Feb 2005 $ 246.34 $ 120.42 $72,007.73
Mar 2005 $246.75 $ 120.01 $71,760.97
Apr 2005 $247.16 $ 119.60] $71,513.81
May 2005 | $247.58 $119.19] $71,266.23
Jun 2005 $247.99 $118.78 $71,018.25
Jul 2005 $248.40 $118.36 $ 70,769.84
Aug 2005 $ 248.82 $117.95 $70,521.03
Sep 2005 $249.23 $117.54 $70,271.80
Oct 2005 $ 249.65 $117.12 $70,022.15
Nov 2005 $250.06 $ 116.70| $ 69,772.09
Dec 2005 $250.48 $ 116.29| $ 69,521.61

Yearly Payment Schedule
Year Principal Paid | Interest Paid | Loan Balance
Year 2005 $2,978.39 $1,422.80 $69,521.61
Year 2006 $3,038.51 $1,362.68 $ 66,483.11
Year 2007 $ 3,099.84 $1,301.35 $ 63,383.27
Year 2008 $3,162.40 $1,238.78 $ 60,220.87
Year 2009 $ 3,226.23 $1,174.95 $ 56,994.63
Year 2010 $3,291.35 $1,109.83 $ 53,703.28
Year 2011 $3,357.79 $ 1,043.40 $50,345.49
Year 2012 $ 3,425.56 $ 975.62 $46,919.93
Year 2013 $3,494.71 $ 906.48 $43,425.22
Year 2014 $3,565.24 - $835.94 $ 39,859.98
Year 2015 $3,637.21 $763.98 $36,222.77
Year 2016 $3,710.62 $ 690.56 $32,512.15
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Anount {x 18088 $s)

Year 2017 $3,785.52 $615.67 $28,726.63
Year 2018 $3,861.93 $539.26 $24.864.71
Year 2019 $3,939.88 $ 461.31 $20,924.83
Year 2020 $ 4,019.40 $381.79 $ 16,905.43
Year 2021 $4,100.53 $ 300.66 $ 12,804.90
Year 2022 $4,183.30 $217.89 $ 8,621.61
Year 2023 $4,267.73 $133.45 $4,353.87
Year 2024 $4,353.87 $ 47.31 $0.00

20 Loan Balance
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STANDARD TITLE 5 REPLACEMENT CALCULATIONS -100%

Loan Amount | Interest Rate | Term Start Date
$ 15,000 3.75% 20 years | Jan 2005
Summary of Payments & Interest
Your Monthly Payment will be $ 88.93
Total Interest Paid over Life of Loan $6,343.98
Interest Paid in 2005 $553.73
Interest Paid in 2006 $534.15
Average Monthly Interest over Life of Loan $26.43
Payment Schedule for 2005
Month Principal Paid | Interest Paid | Loan Balance
Jan 2005 $ 42.06 $ 46.88 $14957.94
Feb 2005 $42.19 $ 46.74 $14,915.75
Mar 2005 $42.32 $ 46.61 $ 14,873.43
Apr 2005 $ 4245 $46.48 $14,830.98
May 2005 $42.59 $ 46.35 $14,788.39
Jun 2005 $42.72 $ 46.21 $14,745.67
Jul 2005 $ 42.85 $ 46.08 $ 14,702.82
Aug 2005 $42.99 $45.95 $ 14,659.83
Sep 2005 $43.12 $45.81 $14,616.71
Oct 2005 $43.26 $45.68 $14,573.45
Nov 2005 $43.39 $45.54 $ 14,530.06
Dec 2005 $43.53 $ 45,41 $14,486.54
Yearly Payment Schedule
Year Principal Paid | Interest Paid | Loan Balance
Year 2005 $513.46 $ 553.73 $ 14,486.54
Year 2006 $ 533.05 $534.15 $13,953.48
Year 2007 $553.39 $513.81 $ 13,400.09
Year 2008 $574.50 $492.70 $ 12,825.59)
Year 2009 | $ 596.42 $470.78 $12,229.17
Year 2010 $619.18 $ 448.02 $11,609.99
Year 2011 $ 642,80 $ 424.40 $10,967.19
Year 2012 $ 667.32 $399.88 $10,299.87
Year 2013 $692.78 $374.42 $9,607.09
Year 2014 $719.21 $ 347.99 $ 8,887.88
Year 2015 $ 746.65 $320.55 $8,141.23
Year 2016 $775.14 $292.06 $7,366.10
1
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Amount {x 1088 $s)

Year 2017 $ 804.71 $262.49 $ 6,561.39I
Year 2018 $ 835.41 $231.79 $ 5,725.98
Year 2019 $ 867.28 $199.92 $ 4,858.70
Year 2020 $ 900.37 $166.83 $ 3,958.33
Year 2021 $934.72 $ 132.48 $ 3,023.61
Year 2022 $ 970.38 $96.82 $2,053.23
Year 2023 $1,007.40 $ 59.80 $1,045.83
Year 2024 $ 1,045.83 $21.37 $0.00

16

Loan Balance
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TOWN OF NANTUCKET CWMP/FEIR
AVERAGE HOUSEHOLD COST SCENARIOS

1) 25/75 Betterment/Tax Rate - Monthly Costs Yearly Costs Taxes

($1.03 average over 20-year period per thousand valuation)

Financed through Town as Municipal Lien over 20 Years at 2 percent interest
Taxes include:

Madaket-Total Betterment $4,614.00 Yearly Total . Existing sewer debt $0.47 . .
Betterment $23.34 Tax rate for new debt ranges from $0.19 to $0.02 (per$1000. Valuation), averaging $0.41 over 20-year p
o&M $54.42 Maximum year is $1.06, which includes existing and new
Total $77.76 per month plus taxes $933.12 plus taxes
Warrens Landing-Total Betterment $4,662.00 Average assessed single family residence 2004-$1,050,000.
Betterment $23.58
o&m $54.42 Example: Monthly Total Yearly Total
Total : $78.00 per month plus taxes $936.00 plus taxes Madaket - 25/75 monthly cost $77.76
At maximum tax rate of $1.06 $92.75

Monomoy-Total Betterment $6,141.00 . $170.51 $2,046.12
Betterment $31.07 .
O&M $54.42 Madaket - 25/75 monthly cost $77.76
Total $85.49 per month plus taxes $1,025.88 plus taxes At lowest tax rate of $0.02 $42.87

. (includes existing debt 0f $0.47)  $120.63 $1,447.56
Somerset-Total Betterment $8,450.00
Betterment $42.75 Madaket - I/A $366.77
O&M $54.42 Taxes-maximum year $92.75
Total $97.17 per month plus taxes $1,166.04 plus taxes $459.52 $5,614.24

Shimmo-Total Betterment $9,024.00 Madaket - Title 5 Replacement $88.93

Betterment $45.65 Taxes-maximum year $92.75
O&M $54.42 . $181.68 $2,180.16
Total $100.07 per month plus taxes $1,200.84 plus taxes

2) Innovative/Alternative Option Financed Through Town Over 20 Years at 2 Percent - Total Cost 72,500.00

All Areas: $366.77 (includes O & M) $4,401.24 plus taxes

3) Standard Title 5 Replacement Financed Over 20 Years Privately at 3.75 Percent (Avg. Home Equity rate) - Total Cost $15,000.00

All Areas: $88.93 per month $1,067.16 plus taxes

NOTE: These estimates are based on the following assumptions:
1) CWMP is implemented fully as detailed in the Phase Il FEIR
2) All costs are financed over the 20-year planning period
3) Taxes are based on year to year valuations

NOTE: All costs can be paid in full at the time of billing and avoid all interest charges
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TOWN CLERK | (508) 2287217
FAX (508) 325-5313
16 Broad Str eet . Home: (508) 228-7841
NANTUCKET, MASSACHUSETTS 02554-3590

Email: twnclerk@nantucket.net

April 13, 2004

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

|, Catherine Flanagan Stover, duly elected Clerk of the Town of Nantucket, hereby
certify that the April 1 2, 2004 ANNUAL TOWN MEETING adopted Article 13-
“Appropriation: Enterprise Funds Capital Expenditures?” at the April 13, 2004
adjourned session. '

TECHNICAL CORRECTION VIA THE MdDERATOR; ,

Add a subsection <k to each reference (there are two references) to G.L. c. 59, 5. 21G, so
that it reads G.L. . 59, s. 21C(k). :

VOTE: The vote o; .the motion pursuant to Article 13 as recommended by the
i Was by Unanimous Voice Vote. The motion was adopted.

Ca agan Stover, CMC, CMMG
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ARTICLE 13 _
{Appropriation: Enterprise Funds Capital Expenditures)

To see what sums the Town will vote to appropriate from the sources indicated below, for the purposes
of capital expenditures in FY 2005 for the following Enterprise Funds established under the jurisdiction of
the Town of Nantucket: Nantucket Memorial Airport, Wannacomet Water Company, Siasconset Water
Company, Sewer Enterprise, and Solid Waste Enterprise. :

(Board of Selectmen for the Various Departments Indicated)
FINANCE COMMITTEE MOTION: Moved that the following capital

expenditures be approved for the Enterprise Fund departments for Fiscal Year

2005 with the Airport appropriations to be expended through the Airport

Commission, and that the Sewer Enterprise appropriations to be expended through
the Board of Public Works:

DEPARTMENT |\ITEMS _ _ - AMOUNT
Airport Runway 6 Rehabilitation — Supplemental Funding $2,557,400
|Airport Housing Improvements _ . , $100,000
1 - |Replace Airfield Vehicles, including the authority to sell, convey
Airport or otherwise dispose of replaced vehicles $100,000
| Airport Rehabilitate Fuel Farm : $70,000
Macy Lane Bike Path & Airport Entryway —Supplemental
Airport Funding - $250,000
Subtotal $3,077,400
1. Design, Engineering & Related Costs for :
Sewer Infiltration/Inflow Improvements - $1,100,000
’ Design, Engineering & Related Costs for Upgrade to '
